
(RAMAN T.Vl)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

\-v>"
This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

a vacant post

a vacant post

a vacant post

a vacant post !

a vacant post i

a vacant post

a vacant post

a vacant postAgainst

Against

Against

Against

^gainst

Against

Against

Against

Against a vacant post

Against a vacant post

Remarks

PAO-11

PAO-12

HQ, A-l

PAO~2"F

PAO-06

HQJech

PAO-10

PAO-23

Where
posted

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Under Posting

Presently
working

Sagar Dabas

Ashish Chauhan

Deepak Kumar Meena

Kapil Dagar

Vishal

Suraj Singh

Sumit kumar Kaushik

Sachin kumar

Aditya Kumar

Ashish Ujjawal

Name of official

9

IF

Sl."

no

Further, the posting of officials are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

18.02.2021(F/N)
22.02.2021(F/N)

.. 17.02.2021(F/N)
16.02.2021(F/N)
04.02.2021(F/N)
04.02.2021(F/N)
04.02.2021(F/N)

04.02.2021(F/N)
04.02.2021(F/N)

04.02.2021(F/N)

Date of Joining

20.01.1995
11.07.1995
11.04.1995
27.06.1995
21.07.1994
06.11.1993
28.06.1992
10.09.1992
28.02.1995
06.06.1999

Date of Birth

Sagar Dabas
Ashish Chauhan
Deepak Kumar Meena
Kapil Dagar
Vishal
Suraj Singh
Sumit kumar Kaushik
Sachin kumar
Aditya Kumar
Ashish Ujjawal

Name of the Candidate

9
10

8
7
6
5
4

2
3

1

SI.

no

In pursuance of memorandum issued by this department dated 03.02.2021 and
15.02.2021 and consequent upon their joining in this department, following
candidates/officials are hereby taken on the strength of this department to the post of
Grade-IV (DASS)/Jr. Assistant in the Level-2 (Rs. 19,900 - 63,200) of pay matrix (Pre-
revised: PB-I Rs. 5200-20200 GP of Rs. 1900/-) with effect from the dates mentioned
against their names:

ORDER
Dated:F.3 (10)/2020/Pr.AO/A-l/

PRINICIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

'A' BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI
(ADMINISTRATION I BRANCH)

G


