PRINICIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI (ADMINISTRATION I BRANCH)

F.3 (10)/2020/Pr.AO/A-I/639-46

Dated: 26 2 21

ORDER

In pursuance of memorandum issued by this department dated 03.02.2021 and 15.02.2021 and consequent upon their joining in this department, following candidates/officials are hereby taken on the strength of this department to the post of Grade-IV (DASS)/Jr. Assistant in the Level-2 (Rs. 19,900 - 63,200) of pay matrix (Prerevised: PB-I Rs. 5200-20200 GP of Rs. 1900/-) with effect from the dates mentioned against their names:

SI. no	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Date of Joining
1	Ashish Ujjawal	06.06.1999	04.02.2021(F/N)
2	Aditya Kumar	28.02.1995	04.02.2021(F/N)
3	Sachin kumar	10.09.1992	04.02.2021(F/N)
4	Sumit kumar Kaushik	28.06.1992	04.02.2021(F/N)
5	Suraj Singh	06.11.1993	04.02.2021(F/N)
6	Vishal	21.07.1994	04.02.2021(F/N)
7	Kapil Dagar	27.06.1995	16.02.2021(F/N)
8	Deepak Kumar Meena	11.04.1995	. 17.02.2021(F/N)
9	Ashish Chauhan	11.07.1995	22.02.2021(F/N)
10	Sagar Dabas	20.01.1995	18.02.2021(F/N)

Further, the posting of officials are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

SI.	Name of official	Presently working	Where posted	Remarks
1	Ashish Ujjawal	Under Posting	PAO-23	Against a vacant post
2	Aditya Kumar	Under Posting	PAO-10	Against a vacant post
3	Sachin kumar	Under Posting	HQ,Tech	Against a vacant post
4	Sumit kumar Kaushik	Under Posting	PAO-06	Against a vacant post
5	Suraj Singh	Under Posting	HQ, A-I	Against a vacant post
6	Vishal	Under Posting	PAO-25	Against a vacant post
7	Kapil Dagar	Under Posting	HQ, A-II	Against a vacant post
8	Deepak Kumar Meena	Under Posting	PAO-12	Against a vacant post
9	Ashish Chauhan	Under Posting	PAO-15	Against a vacant post
10	Sagar Dabas	Under Posting	PAO-11	Against a vacant post

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(RAMAN T.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

Contd 2